
UV582

668

S Fk Payette RBanks-Lowman
Hwy

Grandjean RdDIV D

DIV A

DIV C

DIV G

DIV I

DIV J

DIV  Z

North Zone

BRANCH II

UV307
UV307

Ald
er 

Cr
ee

k R
d

DIV H

397

351

394B

348

385

DP-89

Placerville

Gr
ime

s P
as

s R
d

38
2

38
2

Clear Creek Rd

38
2

Grim
es 

Cree
k R

d

Cooked River Rd

Pikes Fork R
d

DIV   E

DP-87 DP-88

DP-70
Spike

Lowman
Spike

DP-86

DP-84

Garden Valley
Camp

DIV GG

UV327

UV312

UV348

Black
Rock

Deer Park
Guard Stationå

Graham
Guard Station å

UV542

BRANCH III

DIV B

DP-92

DP-91

DP-94DP-79

DP-93

DP-96

DP-85

DP-90

DP-95

DP-50
Coulter Spike

DP-99

DP-98 DP-97

DP-80

DP-20

DP-10

DIV   F

South Zone

Deadwood
Lowman

R.S.

Bonneville

Garden Valley
Work Station

Idaho City
Ranger Station

Willow
Creek

Bad Bear
Tenmile

Park
Creek

Helende
Lowman

Crouch

Idaho City

Garden
Valley

Pioneerville

Centerville

New Centerville

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

")17
¬«21

314

314

379

379
319

380

380

Kirkham 
Hot Springs

UV384

More
s Cree

k

S Fk Payette R

North Fork Boise River

M 
Fo

rk
Pa

yet
te 

R

UV698

UV615

UV307
UV364

UV327

UV327

UV327

UV384

312

De
ad

wo
od

 R

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-539

IAP Overview Map
August 13, 2016

66,884 Acres

0 6 123
Miles L

2016-08-12 17:45 hrs   sek

G

G

Zone Break )( Division Break ][ Branch Break ÑÓ Camp Úð Incident Command Post ! Drop Point ÑÒ Incident Base


